purposes of the following pro forma consolidated financial information. Upon consummation of the Acquisition, the excess of the
purchase price over the fair values of the net assets acquired, if any, will be allocated to goodwill. The final purchase price
allocation and the resulting effect on income from operations may differ from the pro forma amounts reported herein.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income includes the interest expense from the proposed future debt securities
issuance at an assumed annual rate of 6.5%, rather than the lower rate that would be available under our existing credit facility or
the Credit Agreement. The actual amount of debt securities issued by us in the future and the actual interest rate associated with
such debt securities may differ from the pro forma amounts reflected below.

4

Edgar Filing: NATIONWIDE HEALTH PROPERTIES INC - Form FWP

5

Nationwide Health Properties, Inc.

Unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of income

for the year ended December 31, 2005

(in thousands except per share

amounts)
Historical

NHP
Historical

Hearthstone

Financing
pro-forma

adjustments

Acquisition
pro-forma

Adjustments
Pro-forma

NHP
Revenues:
Rental income $ 206,031 $ � $ � $ 37,302 (1) $ 243,333
Interest and other income 10,446 222 � (222)(2) 10,446
Hearthstone income � 94,532 � (94,532)(2) �

216,477 94,754 � (57,452) 253,779
Expenses:
Interest and amortization of deferred financing
costs 67,031 14,342 14,480(3) (12,506)(4) 83,347
Depreciation and amortization 55,354 6,170 � 4,913 (5) 66,437
General and administrative 14,356 � � � 14,356
Impairment of assets 310 � � � 310
Loss on extinguishment of debt 8,565 � � � 8,565
Hearthstone operating expenses � 66,406 � (66,406)(2) �

145,616 86,918 14,480 (73,999) 173,015

Income before unconsolidated entity 70,861 7,836 (14,480) 16,547 80,764
Income from unconsolidated joint venture 689 � � � 689
Minority interest expense � (362) � 362 (2) �

Income from continuing operations 71,550 7,474 (14,480) 16,909 81,453
Preferred stock dividends (15,622) � � � (15,622)
Preferred stock redemption charge (795) � � � (795)

Income from continuing operations available to
common stockholders $ 55,133 $ 7,474 $ (14,480) $ 16,909 $ 65,036

Basic/diluted income from continuing operations
available to common stockholders per share $ 0.82 $ 0.85

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 67,446 9,000(6) 76,446 (7)

(1) Reflects rental income to be received from New Hearthstone under the master lease calculated using a total investment of $431 million and an
effective starting rent rate of 8.65% (the actual starting lease rate is 8.06% and the straightlining impact is 0.59%).

(2) All revenues and operating expenses associated with Hearthstone historical operations will be retained by New Hearthstone in connection with
the Acquisition.

[…]

(7) Reflects the pro forma total number of shares outstanding giving effect to all of the shares subject to this Offering. For purposes of calculating
our diluted earnings per share, even prior to the issuance of shares of our common stock upon settlement of the forward sale agreements, the
forward sale agreements will be reflected in our diluted earnings per share calculations using the treasury stock method. Under this method,
the number of shares of our common stock used in calculating diluted earnings per share is deemed to be increased by the excess, if any, of
the number of shares that would be issued upon physical settlement in common stock of the forward sale agreements over the number of
shares that could be purchased by us in the market (based on the average market price during the period) using the proceeds receivable upon
settlement (based on the adjusted forward sale price at the end of the reporting period).

6

Edgar Filing: NATIONWIDE HEALTH PROPERTIES INC - Form FWP

8

Nationwide Health Properties, Inc.

Unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheet

as of December 31, 2005

(in thousands)
Historical

NHP
Historical

Hearthstone

Financing

pro-forma

adjustments

Acquisition
pro-forma

adjustments

Pro-forma

NHP

Assets
Investments in real estate:
Real estate properties $ 2,042,746 $ 154,366 $ � $ 276,634 $ 2,473,746
Less accumulated depreciation (344,224) (34,611) � 34,611 (2) (344,224)

1,698,522 119,755 � 311,245 2,129,522
Mortgage loans receivable, net 87,553 � � � 87,553

1,786,075 119,755 � 311,245 2,217,075
Cash and cash equivalents 10,005 6,909 178,000 (3) (184,909)(4) 10,005
All other assets 71,140 16,238 1,785 (5) (16,238)(6) 72,925

$ 1,867,220 $ 142,902 $ 179,785 $ 110,098 $ 2,300,005

Liabilities and stockholders� equity

Bank borrowings $ 224,000 $ � $ (224,000)(7) $ 224,000 (8) $ 224,000
Senior notes due 2006 - 2038 570,225 � 220,025 (9) � 790,250
Notes and bonds payable 236,278 176,540 � (147,540)(10) 265,278
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 55,685 8,625 � (8,625)(6) 55,685

Total liabilities 1,086,188 185,165 (3,975) 67,835 1,335,213

Stockholders� equity:
Series A preferred Stock 90,049 � � � 90,049
Series B preferred Stock 106,450 � � � 106,450
Hearthstone preferred stock � 61,963 � (61,963)(11) �
Common stock 6,781 31 900 (12) (31)(11) 7,681
Capital in excess of par value 889,008 247 182,860 (13) (247)(11) 1,071,868
Cumulative net income (deficit) 878,716 (104,404) � 104,404 (11) 878,716
Cumulative dividends (1,189,972) � � � (1,189,972)
Cumulative dividends � (100) � 100 �

Total stockholders� equity 781,032 (42,263) 183,760 42,263 964,792

$ 1,867,220 $ 142,902 $ 179,785 $ 110,098 $ 2,300,005

(1) Reflects the amount by which the Acquisition purchase price of $419 million and estimated transaction costs of $12 million (total of $431
million) exceed the Hearthstone historical book value.

Edgar Filing: NATIONWIDE HEALTH PROPERTIES INC - Form FWP

9

(2) Reflects the elimination of all of Hearthstone�s accumulated depreciation as a result of the Acquisition.

(3) Reflects cash after giving effect to this Offering, the planned issuance of approximately $220 million in debt securities to finance the Acquisition
and the repayment of the outstanding amounts under our existing credit facility.